
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 
APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC FOR  
A HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY 
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO    CASE NO. 22172 
 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 
 

 Jesse Tremaine and Eric Ames, Assistant General Counsels, enter their appearance on 

behalf of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”) and give notice that OCD 

intervenes in this matter pursuant to 19.15.4.11 NMAC. OCD has standing to intervene because it 

is the agency responsible for ensuring compliance with the applicable rules, and additionally, its 

participation in this proceeding will contribute substantially to the prevention of waste and the 

protection of correlative rights and the public health and environment.  

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

 

 
______________________ 
Eric Ames 

     Jesse Tremaine 
Assistant General Counsels 
New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural 
  Resources Department 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico  87505 

     (575) 741-1231 
     (505) 231-9312  
     eric.ames@state.nm.us  
     jessek.tremaine@state.nm.us 

  

mailto:eric.ames@state.nm.us
mailto:jessek.tremaine@state.nm.us


    CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on October 21, 2021, I served this pleading by electronic mail on: 

Michael Feldewert, Esq. 
Adam Rankin, Esq. 
Julia Broggi, Esq. 
Kaitlin Luck, Esq. 
Holland & Hart 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandandhart.com 
kaluck@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for MRC Permian Company 
 

Deana Bennett, Esq. 
Modrall Sperling 
Post Office Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
dmb@modrall.com 
 
Attorney for City of Carlsbad 
 

Dana Hardy, Esq. 
Michael Rodriguez, Esq. 
Hinkle Shanor  
218 Montezuma Avenue 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com  
 
Attorneys for Alpha Energy Partners, LLC 
 

Scott Morgan, Esq. 
Brandon Hajny, Esq. 
40 First Plaza Center, NW 
Suite 610 
Cavin & Ingram 
smorgan@cilawnm.com 
bhajny@cilawnm.com  
 
Attorneys for Realeza del Spear, LP 
 

  
 

 
________________ 
Eric Ames 

mailto:mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
mailto:agrankin@hollandhart.com
mailto:kaluck@hollandhart.com
mailto:dmb@modrall.com
mailto:dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
mailto:mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com
mailto:smorgan@cilawnm.com

